MOTHER’ S PUBLIC SCHOOL

Unit 1- Bhubaneswar - 751009
FEE (INR) STRUCTURE (LKG to X) — ACADEMIC YEAR 2026-27

MOTHER'S PUBLIC SCHOOL™

1. One time Admission fees (to be paid in total during admission)

FEE HEAD LKG & UKG | STDI-VI STD VII - VIII STDIX-X
Admission Fee (One Time) 85,000 85,000 85,000 85,000
Development Fee (One Time) 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000
Worksheet, Accessories, Cultural Fees (Annual) 4,500 4,400 5,700 3,2001
Total Admission Fee 1,04,500 1,04,400 1,05,700 1,03,200
e To be paid in full
e /Cultural Fee is not included for Std IX & X
2. Monthly Fees (to be paid (April to March) before due date (15 of the month))
FEE HEAD LKG-STD I STD il STDIV-VIl | STD VIII - IX STD - X
Tuition Fees (Monthly)# 9,400 8,500 8,700 8,950 8,300
Fooding fees (Monthly) Included 1,850*

® *Fooding Fees is optional for Std Il and above

e #Due date for fees payment — 15t of the month. Late payment fee of INR 250 per month will be charged for fees received after

due date.

3. Annual Academic Progression Fee (to be paid in April by existing students)

FEE HEAD (Annual) UKG STDI-VI STD VII - VIII STD IX-X
Session Fees 7,400 7,400 7,500 8,500
Worksheet, Accessories, Cultural Fees 4,500 4,400 5,700 3,2007
Total Fees for Existing Students 11,900 11,800 13,200 11,700

Tuition Fees (Monthly) As per table above

Fee Includes - academic instructions, facilities provided for academic excellence, for all arrangement and excellence in
sports and games, smart class program and education partners for the entire year worksheet, accessories, cultural &
activity Fees (till STD Vill).

Fee Excludes — Uniform, all uniform accessories & foot wear, books & stationery, CBSE registration fee, picnic fee,
form fill up fee, all external examination, all participation fee for any competition, late fee, all professional fee for
sports or cultural events — to be collected as and when it happens.

Transport fee will be need to be paid as per the below slab

Distance Fee per month
Oto 10 KM INR 2,500
>10to 15 KM INR 3,000
>15to 20 KM INR 3,500

Above 20 KM transport is not provided

TERMS & CONDITIONS

e Application form fee — INR 1,500

e At present No Tax is included in the above Fees. However, GST as applicable in accordance with the Taxation policy
of the government will be charged.

o Sibling discount (second child of same parents) of INR 10,000 to be provided on the admission fee only.

e 5% discount on tuition fees only if total yearly fees (tuition + fooding + transport (as applicable)) is paid in full (on
or before 15 April)

e Fooding and Transportation once opted cannot be discontinued till the end of the academic year.

e Fees once paid is NON-REFUNDABLE

o NB: The fee structure is subject to increase every year



MOTHER’ S PUBLIC SCHOOL

Unit 1- Bhubaneswar - 751009

FEE (INR) STRUCTURE (XI to XII) — ACADEMIC YEAR 2026-27

1. One time Admission fees (to be paid in total during admission)

FEE HEAD XI-Hum | XI-Com | XI-GSc | XI-Spark
Admission Fee (One Time) * 87,000
Other Annual Charges (Annual) 4,500
Total Admission Fee 91,500

e To be paid in full, No Partial payment will be accepted | *Cost of Books is included in the fees (only for XI)

2. Monthly Fees (to be paid (April to March) before due date (15" of the month))

FEE HEAD Xl - Hum Xl - Com Xl - GSc Xl - Spark

Tuition Fees (Monthly) 6,400 6,400 11,200 15,300

e Due date for fees payment — 15 of the month. Late payment fee of INR 250 per month will be charged for fees received after
due date.

3. Annual Academic Progression Fee (to be paid in April 2027-28)

FEE HEAD (Annual) XIl - Hum XIl - Com Xl - GSc Xll - Spark
Session Fees 30,800 30,800 31,900 33,500
Other Annual Charges (Annual) 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500
Total Fees for Existing Students 33,300 33,300 34,400 36,000
Tuition Fees (Monthly) 6,400 6,400 11,200 15,300

Total for two years** | 2,78,400 2,78,400 3,94,700 4,94,700

Fee Includes** — tuition fees, session fee, admission fee, books and study materials for Std XI (as applicable), dairy,
planner, ID card.

Fee Excludes — Uniform, uniform accessories & foot wear, board exam fee, picnic fee, alumni fee, study tours, all
external examination, cultural fees, all participation fee for any competition, Late fee, all professional fee for sports or
cultural events, books and stationery & worksheets for class XII - to be collected.

Transport fee will be need to be paid as per the below slab

Distance Fee per month
Oto 10 KM INR 2,500
>10to 15 KM INR 3,000
>15to 20 KM INR 3,500

Above 20 KM transport is not provided

TERMS & CONDITIONS

e Application form fee — INR 1,500. Registration fee INR 400 & 300 for additional streams.

e At present no tax is included in the above Fees. However, GST as applicable in accordance with the Taxation policy
of the government will be charged.

e Sibling discount (of same parents) of INR 10,000 to be provided on the admission fee only.

e 5% discount on tuition fees only if total yearly fees (tuition + transport (as applicable)) is paid in full (on or before
15% of April)

e Transportation fee once opted cannot be discontinued till the end of the academic year.

e Transportation fee will not be collected for the month of March — (Class XlIl only)

e Fees once paid is NON-REFUNDABLE

e NB: The fee structure is subject to increase every year



